

SRI DEVARAJ URS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(A Deemed to be University declared under Section 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Comprising Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College
[Constituent unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes (Regd.)]

TAMAKA, KOLAR-563 103, KARNATAKA, INDIA

Ph: 918152-243003, +91 9448395232, Fax: +918152 - 243008 E-mail - registrar@sduu.ac.in / office@sduu.ac.in. Website: www.sduu.ac.in

No.SDUAHER/KLR/ADMN/Jg 4) /2022-23

Date: 30th Nov. 2023

RE-NOTIFICATION

The **Finance Committee** of Sri Devaraj Urs Academy of Higher Education and Research has been reconstituted as per Section 22 of UGC (Institutions Deemed to be Universities) Regulations 2019 as under:

 Dr.B.Vengamma Vice Chancellor, SDUAHER, Tamaka, Kolar. Chairperson

 Sri.K.G. Hanumantha Raju, Secretary,
 Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for Backward Classes, Tamaka, Kolar. (Nominee of the Trust) Member

iii. Sri. Rajendra.J,
 Vice Chairman,
 Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust for
 Backward Classes, Tamaka, Kolar.
 (Nominee – Member of Board of Management)

Member

iv. Dr.D.V.L.N.Prasad,
 Registrar,
 SDUAHER,
 Tamaka, Kolar.
 (Nominee - Board of Management)

Member

v. Nominee of U.G.C.

Reply awaited

vi. Sri. Raja Raman.V, Finance Officer, SDUAHER, Tamaka, Kolar.

Secretary ex officio

Note: All members of the Finance Committee other than ex-officio members shall hold office for a term of three years from the date of first appointment.

Sri Devaraj di Achdeny of Higher Education and Research Tamaka, Kolar - 563 103,